## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 572 OF 2013 (For prel. hearing)

CONSUMER ONLINE FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 05/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.28716 of 2012 and other connected matters.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur) Court Master

Court Master