

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 38/2014

RAJAT INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only TP 1919/14 to be listed)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1919/2014 (XVI-A)

Date : 31-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Ms. Rubina Jawed, Adv.
Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR

Mr. S. S. Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(C) No. 1919/2014

As regard respondent No.4, await certificate of service from the concerned High Court.

At this stage, Mr.S.S.Bandaru,Advocate on behalf of Mr.Nishant R.Katneshwarkar,Advocate undertakes to appear for respondent Nos.2 & 3. He seeks and is given one weeks' time to file vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 25.10.2018.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

SB