SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 38/2014

RAJAT INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) 12242 of 2017 TO BE LIST BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT ON 01.04.2020)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12242/2017 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 3973-3976/2016 (IV-B)

Date: 22-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Avi Dhankarh Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mrs. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 12242/2017

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent no.

1.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps and furnish fresh particulars in respect of respondent no. 2.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

pm